16-BIT MONOLITHIC TRACKING
RESOLVER (LVDT)-TO-DIGITAL
CONVERTER SERIES
Model RDC-19220/2, RDC-19220/2S, RDC-19229S Series
DESCRIPTION
The RDC-19220/2, RDC-19220/2S, RDC-19229S Series are 16 bit monolithic tracking resolver to digital convert-
ers. These converter selections offer low cost off-the-shelf solutions for today's motion feedback applications.
Class K and Mil-PRF-38534 processing options are also available. This single chip converter features program-

U
www.ddc-web.com Call DDC or visit www.ddc-web.com for a quote today:
Ordering Information
RDC-19222  - XXXX
RDC-19222S - XXXX (Plastic Package: 44-pin J-Lead)
Supplemental Process Requirements:
T = Tape and Reel
Blank = None of the Above
Accuracy:
2 = 4 minutes + 1 LSB
3 = 2 minutes + 1 LSB
5 = 1 minute + 1 LSB (maximum reference frequency = 5kHZ) - Only S version
Process Requirements:
0 = No Burn-In
9 = Solder Dip, without Burn-In
Temperature Grade:
2 = -40 to +85°C
3 = 0 to +70°c
A = -40 to +125°C - Only non S version
RDC-1922X  - XXXX
RDC-1922XS - XXXX   (Ceramic Package)
Supplemental Process Requirements:
T = Tape and Reel (Not available in 40-pin DDIP package)
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = 100% Pull Test
Q = Pre-Cap Source and 100% Pull Test
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and Pre-Cap Source Inspection
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z =  One Lot Date Code, Pre-Cap Source Inspection and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the Above
Accuracy:
3 = 2 minutes + 1 LSB
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, without Burn-In
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = Standard DDC Processing, with Burn-In
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant, with PIND testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant, with Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant, with PIND testing, and Solder Dip
6 = Standard DDC Processing, with PIND testing, and Burn-In
7 = Standard DDC Processing, with Solder Dip, and Burn-In
9 = Standard DDC Processing, with Solder Dip, without Burn-In
Temperature Grade / Data Requirements:
1 = -55 to +125°C
4 = -55 to +125°C, with Variables Test Data
Package:
0 = 40-Pin DDIP, (“+5 volt only” power supply feature - not available)
2 = 44-Pin J-Lead
RDC-19229S - 4XXX (Class K Processed Part Ordering Information)
Mandatory Process Requirements Selection: (One of the following must be selected):
L = 100% Pull Test
Q = Pre-Cap Source and 100% Pull Test (Contact factory for availability)
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code, Pre-Cap Source Inspection and 100% Pull Test (Contact factory for availability)
Accuracy:
3 = 2 minutes + 1 LSB
Process Requirements:  (Burn-In is in accordance with MIL-STD-883 Class K)
6 = 320 hour Burn-In at +125°C, with PIND testing
8 = 320 hour Burn-In at +125°C, with PIND testing and Solder Dip
Temperature Grade / Data Requirements:
4 = -55 to +125°C, with Variables Test Data
Package:
9 = Screened to Class K, 44-Pin J-Lead ceramic package